 Latest information also available on the internet  URL : www.fujikura.co.jp
 For Enquiry  E−mail : fjk.ftth@jp.fujikura.com
 Key Technologies
  Advanced Glass Manufacturing Technology
Glass (preform) manufacturing technology is a key technology of optical
fiber characteristics. Especially, attenuation, which is one of the most
important, strongly depends on quality of glass portion. Fujikura's fiber
mass production method — Fujikura's VAD method* — provides leading-

864F Wrapping
Tube Cable
16.9mm
864F Ribbon Loose Tube Cable
2-3km length / drum
864F Wrapping Tube cable
6km length / drum
 Mechanical Characteristics
Product code Fiber count
Nominal diameter
(mm)
Weight
(kg/km)
Permissible tensile strength (N) Bending radius (mm)
Installation Service Repeated bending Cable  bend
WTC-288C 288 12.0 105 2700 810 120 180
WTC-432C 432 13.5 135 2700 810 135 203
WTC-864C 864 17.5 220 2700 810 175 263
WTC-1728C 1728 22.7 340 2700 810 227 341
* Small fiber count cables (<288C) are also available upon request.
* Corrugated steel armour jacket is also available upon request.
* Specification may change without prior notice.
9

Installation -10°C to  +50°C
Operation -30°C to  +70°C
 Mechanical Characteristics
Product code Fiber Count
Nominal dimension
(mm)
Weight
(kg/km)
Installation span
(meters)
Permissible tensile strength
during Installation (N)
Bending radius**
(mm)
Aerial Distribution cables*
AD-M-SSW-12 (F*) 12 4.0 × 10.5 70 50 1960 100
AD-M-SSW-24 (F*) 24 4.0 × 10.5 70 50 1960 100
Non-Metallic SSW Cables
AD-NM-SSW-12 (F*) 12 6.0 × 12.8 65 50 2550 100
AD-NM-SSW-24 (F*) 24 6.0 × 12.8 65 50 2550 100
AD-NM-SSW-48 (F*) 48 6.0 × 12.8 75 50 2550 150
*F denotes fiber type: FutureGuide®SR15E = SR15E, FutureGuide®BIS-B = BIS-B
OPTICAL CABLES
OPTICAL FIBERS OPTICAL COMPONENTS RFTS
Easy Access to Fibers Mass Fusion Splicing